
~~...

17 April 2017

MEMORAN.DUM

Republic Df the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

FOR MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

Respectfully submitted is the Memorandum dated 25 March 2017 of OIC-Regional Director
Allan S. Borromeo of DPWH-XI, favorably endorsing the approval of the Project Modification
of the Davao Oriental 2nd District Engineering Office to be implemented by the said district
under the FY 2017 GAA in the prescribed from (2017, version 2.1), to wit:

= P 10,675,877.69/ Lane Km
= P 118.58/ sq. m.

\

FROM
MFO 1 - National Road Network Services
Network Development - Improvement!
Widening of National Roads - Tertiary
Road Widening - Tibanban-Lavigan Rd
Including RROW
Kl773 + -342 - Kl773 + 069,
Kl773 + -754 - Kl773 + -342,
Kl774 + 811 - Kl775 + 000,
Kl775 + 000 - K1777+ 024,
K1780 + 200 - K1780 + 700
Allocation : Php 99.00 Million
Road Widening = Php 94,268,000.00
RROW = Php 4,732,000.00

. Physical Target :
Road Upgrading = 6.284 Lane Km
RROW = 39,904 sq. m.
Unit Cost
Road Widening = P 15,001,273.07/ Lane Km
RROW = P 118.58/ sq. m.

TO
MFO 1 - National Road Network Services
Network Development - Improvement!
Widening of National Roads - Tertiary
Road Widening - Tibanban-Lavigan Rd
Including RROW
Kl773 + (-754) - Kl773 + 069,
Kl773 + 512.20 -4<1777 + 563.050
Allocation : Php 99.00 Million
Road Widening = Php 94,268,000.00
RROW = Php 4,732,000.00
Physical Target :
Road Widening = 8.83 Lane Km
RROW = 39,904 sq. m.
Unit Cost
Road Widening
RROW

'.

JUSTIFICATION:
Increase in physical target by 2.546 lane km (from 6.284 lane km to 8.83 lane km) since the
road section runs in flat terrain, hence, does not require massive earthworks. The station limits
of Section B and Section C was merged and changed into Kl773 + 512.20 - 1777 + 563.050 to
avoid gaps in between.

Attached are the required documents, such as Evaluation Form (2017 version 2.1), BP 202,
Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Approved Program of Work, Straight Line Diagram,
and Geotagged photographs.

In view of the above, the request for Modification of the Project is respectfully recommended
for the Honorable Secretary's approval.

APPROVED/D1SAPPR9VED:

c=eo~
Officer-in-Charge - DPWH
3.5IMM/LCA/DSS

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the secretary

1111111111111111111111111111111111111
WIN7G01418


